

To Lucas County Fair attendees:

The Lucas County Commissioners, the Agricultural Society Board of Directors, and our countless volunteers are excited to bring you the 165th Lucas County Fair.

The 2023 Lucas County Fair is a showplace for the creative skills of individuals of all ages, an exhibit of our agricultural resources, and a place to exchange new ideas and have fun.

We would like to congratulate the exhibitors for their months of hard work and everyone involved in bringing you this year's fair.

Now it's time to enjoy the variety of animal exhibits, homemade crafts, displays, live entertainment, and of course, the fantastic food that only comes once a year! We want you to have a wonderful time, be safe, and make new friends and memories for years to come.







Pete Geden

Tina Skeldon Wozniak Commissioner

Lina Sheldon Workind

Lisa A. Sobecki Commissioner